2.3 Preparation of the financial statements in conformity with accounting standards and financial reporting

standards requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the application of policies

and reported amounts of assets, liabilities, income and expenses. Actual results may differ from estimates

which estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis. Revisions to accounting

estimates are recognised in the period in which estimates are revised and in any future periods affected.

2.4 The financial statements issued for Thai reporting purposes are prepared in the Thai language. This

English translation of the financial statements has been prepared for the convenience of readers not

conversant with the Thai language.

DRAFT:

23, 2011

13

2.5 In the statements of income for the year ended December 31, 2009, there have been reclassification of

accounting items as follows :-

  Unit : Baht

 For the year ended December 31, 2009

 Consolidated Financial Statements Separate Financial Statements

 Before

reclassification

Increase

(Decrease)

After

reclassification

Before

reclassification

Increase

(Decrease)

After

reclassification

Selling expenses 57,462,563.27 (792,408.15) 56,670,155.12 37,326,150.00 (632,408.15) 36,693,741.85

Administrative expenses 92,091,958.41 (345,725.85) 91,746,232.56 76,919,589.59 632,408.15 77,551,997.74

Managements' remuneration 16,199,875.00 1,138,134.00 17,338,009.00 - - -

The consolidated balance sheet for the year ended December 31, 2009, Baht 0.17 million of loan

due from employees have been reclassified to other non-current assets and Baht 0.17 million of other

current liability have been reclassified to other payable.

The reclassification of accounting items is made for the purpose of comparison with those items in

the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2010, which has no effect on profit for the year

.

3  Summary of significant accounting policies

3.1 Cash and cash equivalents include cash, bank deposits in types of savings and current accounts with no